
City Hospital Name Hospital System Website Phone Number Address

Alabaster Shelby Baptist Medical center
Brookwood Baptist Health 

System
www.shelbybaptistmedicalcenter.com 1.205.620.8100 1000 First Street North

Anniston Regional Medical center Community www.rmccares.org 256.235.5121 400 E 10th Street

Athens Athens-Limestone Hospital Huntsville Hospital www.athenslimestonehospital.com 256.233.9292 700 West Market Street

Bessemer Medical West Hospital UAB Health System www.medicalwesthospital.org 205.481.7000 995 Ninth Ave SW

Birmingham UAB Medicine UAB Health System www.uabmedicine.org 1.800.UAB.8816 500 22nd Street South

Birmingham
Movement Disorders and Neurology Clinic – 

Kirklin Clinic
UAB Health System

https://www.uab.edu/medicine/neurology/patient-

care/clinical-programs/movement
1.205.801.8986 2000 6th Avenue South, Floor 2

Birmingham St. Vincent’s Ascension www.healthcare.ascension.org 1.205.939.7000 810 St. Vincent’s Drive

Birmingham St. Vincent’s East Ascension www.healthcareascension.org 1.205.838.3000 50 Medical Park Dr. East

Birmingham Brookwood Baptist Medical Center
Brookwood Baptist Health 

System
www.brookwoodbaptistmedicalcenter.com 1.205.877.1000 2010 Brookwood Medical Center Dr.

Birmingham Princeton Baptist Medical Center
Brookwood Baptist Health 

System
www.princetonbaptistmedicalcenter.com 1.205.783.3000 701 Princeton Ave SW

Birmingham Grandview Medical Center Community www.grandviewhealth.com 205.971.1000 3690 Grandview Pkwy

Boaz Marshall Medical South Huntsville Hospital
www.mmcenters.com/facilities/marshall-medical-

south
256.593.8310 2505 US Highway 431

Cullman Cullman Regional Medical Center Community www.cullmanregional.com 1.256.737.2000 1912 AL-157

Decatur Decatur Morgan Hospital Huntsville Hospital www.decaturmorganhospital.net 256.973.2000 1201 7th Street SE

Dothan Flowers Hospital Community www.flowershospital.com 1.334.793.5000 4370 West Main Street

Dothan Southeast Health Medical Center Community www.southeasthealth.org 334.793.8111 1108 Ross Clark Circle

Fairhope
Thomas Hospital Diagnostic and Medical 

Clinic
Infirmary Health www.infirmaryhealth.org 251.435.1200 1700 Springhill Avenue

Florence North Alabama Medical Center Community www.namccares.com 256.629.1000 1701 Veterans Drive

Foley South Baldwin Regional Medical Center Community www.southbaldwinrmc.com 251.949.3400 1613 N McKenzie Street

Gadsden Gadsden Regional Medical Center Community www.gadsdenregional.com 1.256.494.4000 1007 Goodyear Ave

Gadsden Riverview Regional Medical Center Community www.riverviewregional.com 1.256.543.5200 600 S 3rd Street

Guntersville Marshall Medical North Huntsville Hospital
www.mmcenters.com/facilities/marshall-medical-

north
256.571.8000 8000 AL Highway 69

Huntsville Huntsville Hospital Huntsville Hospital https://www.huntsvillehospital.org/

Huntsville Huntsville Hospital for Women and Children Huntsville Hospital www.hhwomenandchildren.org  256.265.1000 245 Governors Drive

Huntsville Occupational Health Group Huntsville Hospital
www.huntsvillehospital.org/occupational-health-

group
256.265.7000 1104 Monroe Street SW

Huntsville Parkinson’s Care Clinic Huntsville Hospital www.huntsvillehospital.org/therapy-sports-rehab 1.256.265.4307 1963 Memorial Parkway

Madison Madison Hospital Huntsville Hospital www.madisonalhospital.org 1.256.265.2012 8375 Hwy 72 W

Madison Occupational Health Group Huntsville Hospital
www.huntsvillehospital.org/occupational-health-

group
256.265.3285

Meadow green Center 9328 Madison 

Boulevard Building 1, Suite 200

Mobile University Hospital University South Alabama www.usahealthsystem.com 1.251.471.7000 2451 University Hospital Dr.

Mobile Strada Patient Care Center University South Alabama
www.usahealthsystem.com/locations/strada-patient-

care-center
1.251.434.3711 1601 Center Street

Mobile Providence Hospital Ascension www.healthcare.ascension.org 1.251.633.1000 6801 Airport Blvd.

Mobile Mobile Infirmary Infirmary Health www.infirmaryhealth.org 251.435.2400 5 Mobile Infirmary Circle

Montgomery Baptist Medical Center South Community www.baptistfirst.org 1.334.288.2100 2105 E. South Blvd

Montgomery Jackson Hospital and Clinic Community www.jackson.org 334.293.8000 1725 Pine Street

Moulton Lawrence Medical center Huntsville Hospital www.lawrencemedicalcenter.com 256.974.2200 202 Hospital STreet

Opelika East Alabama Medical Center Community www.eastalabamahealth.org 1.334.749.3411 2000 Pepperell Parkway

Opelika Neurology Center of East Alabama Community www.eastalabamahealth.org 334.528.6320 2570 Village Professional Dr.

Red Bay Red Bay Hospital Huntsville Hospital www.helenkeller.com/red-bay-hospital 256.356.9532 211 Hospital Rd.

Scottsboro Highlands Medical Center Huntsville Hospital www.highlandsmedcenter.com 256.259.4444 380 Woods Cove Road

Sheffield Helen Keller Hospital Huntsville Hospital www.helenkeller.com 256.386.4196 1300 s. Montogmery Ave.

Tuscaloosa DCH Regional Medical Center DCH Health System www.dchsystem.com 1.205.759.7111 809 University Boulevard
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